## Client Signature Date

MCCC Staff Signature

Client Name (Printed)

I acknowledge that as a condition of placement on any Martin County Community Corrections Level of Supervision, I will be subject to and authorize random warrantless searches and seizures of my residence, vehicle(s) and person. Said searches may be done without probable cause and without reasonable suspicion. I agree to submit to such searches and seizures to verify my compliance with all conditions of supervision and understand that my refusal to do so may make me ineligible for placement with Martin County Community Corrections and/or may subject me to termination from the program.

Martin County Community Corrections

Consent for Search and Seizure

- 1. Having had the opportunity to consult with legal counsel and after said consultation and being advised of my rights, I do hereby waive my rights and consent to the random warrantless search without probable cause or reasonable suspicion of my entire residence and personal property. This includes outbuildings, containers or vehicle(s) and my person, by representatives of Martin County Community Corrections, K9 and/or by any law enforcement agency/officer requested to render assistance to Martin County Community Corrections in such search and related seizures, at any time during my program placement.
- 2. I hereby consent to the seizure of any and all property considered contraband by Martin County Community Corrections, including, but not limited to, alcohol, illegal drugs and weapons, evidence of a crime or any evidence of a violation of Martin County Community Corrections rules or special conditions of supervision that may be found on such search.
- 3. I agree to allow the Martin County Community Corrections staff, K9 and/or any law enforcement agency/officer working with or for Martin County Community Corrections, to enter my residence and personal property. This includes outbuildings, containers and/or vehicle(s) at any time, without prior notice, and without probable cause or reasonable suspicion to make inquiry into my well-being, activities, and that of others in the home to ensure my compliance with all rules of supervision.
- 4. I understand that it is my sole obligation to ensure that all adults sharing my residence, whether before or after I sign the General Rules and Special Conditions of supervision with Martin County Community Corrections, understand and agree in writing to the General Rules and Special Conditions and this Consent for Search and Seizure.
- 5. I understand that as a parent, guardian or custodian of a minor child under the age of eighteen (18), who resides with me or intermittently stays with me at my residence, I am consenting on their behalf to all the conditions and procedures contained in sections 1, 2, and 3 above.
- 6. As an undersigned adult over the age of eighteen (18) years old and sharing the residence of an offender under the supervision of Martin County Community Corrections, I understand and agree to follow the rules and conditions for Consent for Search and Seizure as described in sections 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 above.
- 7. I understand and agree that if the members of my residence or I fail to comply with this condition of supervision that I will be in violation of the rules of supervision and I may be returned to jail and may be terminated from the program.

## My Signature below acknowledges that I have read the Consent for Search and Seizure and I am waiving my 4th Amendment Rights during my period of Community Corrections supervision

Date

## Consent for Search and Seizure (cont.)

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, am the legal renter or owner of certain property located in Martin County, Indiana, known as

(address)

If I am not the individual under the direct supervision of MCCC, I understand that is under the supervision of Martin County Community Corrections, and I understand and agree that I am freely waiving my rights and consenting to the random warrantless search without probable cause, without reasonable suspicion, with or without a search warrant and with or without any cause whatsoever of my entire residence and all personal property. including garage(s), out-buildings, curtilage, containers or my vehicle(s) or vehicle(s) under my care and control and of my person at any time, without prior notice, belonging to me or to the participant under supervision or to any other resident(s) by representatives of Martin County Community Corrections, by Martin County Community Corrections, K9 and/or by any law enforcement agency or officer requested to render assistance to Martin County Community Corrections in such searches and related seizures, at any time during the participant's program placement. I understand that this is a condition of the participant's placement and supervision with the Martin County Community Corrections program. I hereby consent to the seizure of any and all property considered contraband by Martin County Community Corrections representatives, including, but not limited to, alcohol, illegal or inappropriate drugs, weapons, evidence of a crime or any evidence of a violation of Martin County Community Corrections general rules and special conditions of supervision that may be found on such search. I further understand and agree that as a parent, guardian or custodian of a minor child under the age of eighteen (18), who resides with me or who intermittently stays with me at my residence, that I am consenting on their behalf to all of the conditions, provisions and procedures contained herein.

Participant Printed Name	Participant Signature	Date
Resident Printed Name	Resident Signature	Date
Resident Printed Name	Resident Signature	Date
Resident Printed Name	Resident Signature	Date
Resident Printed Name	Resident Signature	Date
MCCC Staff Printed Name	MCCC Staff Signature	Date